THE GRAND OAKS COOPERATIVE DISTRICT OF MOBILE COUNTY

Mobile County Commission resolution adopted December 10, 2014

Established:

The Mobile County Commission, the governing body of Mobile County, authorized the formation of the District under the provisions of the statutes codified as Chapter 99A of Title 11 of the Code of Alabama 1975.

Purpose:

To form a capital improvement cooperative district in accordance with the provision of the Act.

Board Appointment:

A three (3) member Board of Directors. The District shall submit to the governing body of Mobile County a written statement nominating a successor for an appointment.

Term:

Six (6) years.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Mark Hieronymus P.O. Box 70047 Mobile, AL 36670	10/27/2014	10/27/2020
Larry Trice 4229 Spring Valley Drive South Mobile, AL 36693	10/27/2014	10/27/2019
Ruffin J. Graham III 5966 Shenandoah Road South Mobile, AL 36608	10/27/2014	10/27/2018